

**AGENDA WORK SESSION**  
**ANTHONY TOWNSHIP SUPERVIORS**  
Tuesday November 30, 2021

Attendance: Richard R. Hess \_\_\_\_\_ Dennis Sheatler \_\_\_\_\_ Gary L. Fogelman \_\_\_\_\_

Meeting called to order at \_\_\_\_\_ by chair.

Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag & Remain standing for Prayer

1. Larson Road Grant—final review and submitting forms for payment from grant program. The final cost of the contract with all change orders will be \$625,929.76 payable to ReCon Construction. This does not include the Engineering costs of \$33,820.00. Penny will also be seeking reimbursement for advertising for \$222.46 and \$209 for Guiderail Delineator Posts. Estimated total project is \$660,181.22.

a. Approve Change Order #1—see attachment. Randall Webster approved change order on behalf of the Board of Supervisors.

Motion \_\_\_\_\_ Second \_\_\_\_\_

Comments/Questions:

Vote \_\_ Yea \_\_\_ Nay

b. Approve Change Order #2—see attachment. Randall Webster approved change order on behalf of the Board of Supervisors.

Motion \_\_\_\_\_ Second \_\_\_\_\_

Comments/Questions:

Vote \_\_ Yea \_\_\_ Nay

2. Review and approve Amended Proposal from R.K. Webster Engineering. Costs exceeded their contract amount of \$30,920. The new amount would be \$33,820, which is an increase of \$2,900. See attachment for the reasons for the increase.

Motion \_\_\_\_\_ Second \_\_\_\_\_

Comments/Questions:

Vote \_\_\_\_\_ Yea \_\_\_ Nay

3. Letter to Enos Hershberger concerning the cement in the townships Right-of-Way.

Motion \_\_\_\_\_ Second \_\_\_\_\_

Comments/Questions:

Vote \_\_\_\_\_ Yea \_\_\_ Nay

4. Received paperwork from Montour LLC (pipeline) to approve the nine driveways that will be temporarily installed on five roads in the township. Checks for the cost of all nine driveway permits (\$25/driveway) were sent along with the package.—see attachment (if you want to—we can wait until the December 8, 2021 meeting to approve this).

Motion\_\_\_\_\_Second\_\_\_\_\_

Comments/Questions:

Vote \_\_\_\_\_ Yea \_\_\_\_\_Nay

5. Review Right To Know Request document.

6. Review Request for Payment for December.

Public Comment:

Motion to Adjourn\_\_\_\_\_ Second\_\_\_\_\_

Time of Adjournment\_\_\_\_\_